504562481 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4609192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 034967 Frame 0800. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO RE-RECORD ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM CHOU, TING-SHOU, TO CHOU, TING-SHUO.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504462950

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TING-SHUO CHOU	07/18/2017
LIAM DAVID BUCCI	12/12/2014
JEFFREY LAWRENCE KRICHMAR	12/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14532353	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: mary.meegan@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP
Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	290304-1080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. RISLEY
SIGNATURE:	/DRR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

PATENT 504562481 REEL: 043679 FRAME: 0667

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment__resubmission_#page1.tif source=Assignment__resubmission_#page2.tif source=Assignment__resubmission_#page3.tif source=Assignment__resubmission_#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043679 FRAME: 0668

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIAM DAVID BUCCI	12/12/2014
TING-SHOU CHOU	11/06/2014
JEFFREY LAWRENCE KRICHMAR	12/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Nama	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY
Name:	OF CALIFORNIA
Street	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH
Address:	FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
	14532353	

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Application Number:		
CORRESPONDENC	ΕΝΑΤΑ	

Fax Number: (770)951-0933 770-933-9500 Phone:

Email: mary.meegan@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

Name:

Address Line 400 INTERSTATE NORTH

PARKWAY SE 1:

Address Line

SUITE 1500

2:

Address Line

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET **NUMBER:**

290304-1080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

DAVID R. RISLEY

Signature:

/DRR/

Date:

02/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=02153179#page1.tif

source=02153179#page2.tif

source=02153179#page3.tif

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3227958

Receipt Date: 02/16/2015

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. <u>2014-263-2</u> TH Case No.: <u>290304-1080</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Ting-Shuo Chou

bereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: TACTILE, INTERACTIVE NEUROMORPHIC ROBOTS

and which is found in				
(a) U.S. provisional ag	oplication filed he	rewith and listing th	ne above named per	sons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent applica	ation filed herewit	h and listing the abo	ove named persons	as inventors
(c) X U.S. application se	erial no14	/532,353	, filed on	November 4, 2014
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	***************************************	, is	sued	
Patent to be obtained for said extension, conversion to 35 US Patent and all rights under all Ir	invention by the C 111(a) or substitemational Convertational method that no assignment	above application itute thereof, and ar entions for the Prob	or any continuation or reissue, reexamination of industrial	riority and, in and to, all Letters on, division, continuation-in-part, nation or extension of said Letters Property; s been or will be made or entered
documents relating to said inve ASSIGNOR and will testify a proceeding relating thereto and papers, instruments or affidaviti and said Letters Patent and sa thereof. An attorney of recor assignment the filing date and so AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requ	ention and said L. s to the same in l will promptly ex s required to appl id equivalents the d is authorized a erial number of same ests the Commis	etters Patent and le any interference, p tecute and deliver t y for, obtain, maint ereof which may b and requested by t aid application when sioner of Patents a	egal equivalents as post grant review, is a ASSIGNEE or it ain, issue or enforce necessary or deside execution of the officially known.	mptly with all pertinent facts and may be known and accessible to inter partes review, litigation, or a legal representative any and all the said application, said invention sirable to carry out the purposes is assignment to insert into this issue said Letters Patent of the
United States and any reissue or executed this	r extension thereo			
18 day of July	, 20 <u>[</u> [[]]	_	nature of Inventor(s <u>SA</u> g-Shuo Chou	
		Tin	g-Shuo Chou	
Assignee hereby accepts	this Assignme	ent:	***************************************	
Date:				

PATENT REEL: 043679 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 07/19/2017